

PUBLIC SERVICE

February 20, 2006 Via Overnight 210 N. Park Ave

Winter Park, FL

32789

Mr. Brent Kirtley

Kentucky Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd.

Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

PO Drawer 200

Winter Park, FL

32790-0200

**ACN Communication Services, Inc.** RE:

**Notification of Intent to Resell Wireless Services** 

Tel: 407-740-8575

Fax: 407-740-0613

tmi@tminc.com

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

Please accept this letter as notification on behalf of ACN Communication Services, Inc. ("ACN") of its intent to resell wireless services in the State of Kentucky. Currently, ACN is registered with the Kentucky Public Service Commission as a reseller of local and long distance services. Enclosed with this letter is a copy of ACN's Articles of Incorporation.

The primary contact for consumer complaints is listed below.

Michael Day Director of Customer Care 32991 Hamilton Court

Farmington Hills, MI 48334 Phone: 877-226-1010

Facsimile: 248-489-5917 Email: mday@acninc.com

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided. Any questions you may have pertaining to this filing may be directed to me at (407) 740-8575 or via email at mbyrnes@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Monique Byrnes

Consultant to ACN Communication Services, Inc.

cc:

T. Seat - ACN

file:

**ACN - KY WIRELESS** 

tms:

kyWireless0600

/ 6	DEPARTMENT OF CONS TION, SECURITIES AND		NT BUREAU	
pate Received		(FOR BUF	REAU USE ONLY)	j., a.s.
				<b>1</b>
		APR 3 0 1999	KED	***
ame David L. Steinberg, P		Administrator CORP. SECURITIES & LAND DEV. BUREA	C598	Filir
ddress	-			Crps Org & Filing
1760 South Telegraph	Road, Suite 300 ZipCode		04/26/19 Trans 0 ACM 00013724 Total\$60	7. 3
Bloomfield Hills, MI	48302	EFFECTIVE DA		
C Document will be returned to the	name and address you enter	above 🖈	-	
		•		1
			105-	21
	,	CORPORATION		
(Plea	For use by Domestic ase read information and			
	s of Act 284, Public Acts of	**		o followin m
Articles:	s of Act 204, Public Acts of	1972, tite dildersighed co	orporation executes th	e ronowing
				:
ARTICLE I				•
		·		
The name of the corporation is:				***************************************
The name of the corporation is:	cation Services,	Inc.	,	
The name of the corporation is:	cation Services,	Inc.	,	
The name of the corporation is:  ACN Communi	nich the corporation is forme	ed is to engage in any ac	ctivity within the purpo	ses for whic
The name of the corporation is:  ACN Communi  ARTICLE II  The purpose or purposes for where the corporation is:	nich the corporation is forme	ed is to engage in any ac	ctivity within the purpo	ses for whic
The name of the corporation is:  ACN Communi  ARTICLE II  The purpose or purposes for where the corporation is:	nich the corporation is forme	ed is to engage in any ac	ctivity within the purpo	ses for whic
The name of the corporation is:  ACN Communi  ARTICLE II  The purpose or purposes for where the corporation is:	nich the corporation is forme	ed is to engage in any ac	ctivity within the purpo	ses for whic
The name of the corporation is:  ACN Communi  ARTICLE II  The purpose or purposes for which corporations may be formed un	nich the corporation is forme	ed is to engage in any ac	ctivity within the purpo	ses for whic
The name of the corporation is:  ACN Communi  ARTICLE II  The purpose or purposes for which corporations may be formed un  ARTICLE III	nich the corporation is forme	ed is to engage in any ac	ctivity within the purpo	ses for whic
The name of the corporation is:  ACN Communi  ARTICLE II  The purpose or purposes for which corporations may be formed un  ARTICLE III  The total authorized shares:	nich the corporation is forme der the Business Corporatio	ed is to engage in any ac	ctivity within the purpo	ses for whic
The name of the corporation is:  ACN Communi  ARTICLE II  The purpose or purposes for which corporations may be formed un  ARTICLE III	nich the corporation is forme der the Business Corporatio	ed is to engage in any ac		ses for whic
The name of the corporation is:  ACN Communi  ARTICLE II  The purpose or purposes for which corporations may be formed un  ARTICLE III  The total authorized shares:	nich the corporation is forme der the Business Corporatio	ed is to engage in any acon Act of Michigan.		ses for whic
The name of the corporation is:  ACN Communi  ARTICLE II  The purpose or purposes for wh corporations may be formed un  ARTICLE III  The total authorized shares:  1. Common Shares60	nich the corporation is forme der the Business Corporation	ed is to engage in any action Act of Michigan.		
The name of the corporation is:  ACN Communi  ARTICLE II  The purpose or purposes for which corporations may be formed un  ARTICLE III  The total authorized shares:  1. Common Shares60  Preferred Shares60	nich the corporation is forme der the Business Corporation	ed is to engage in any action Act of Michigan.		
The name of the corporation is:  ACN Communi  ARTICLE II  The purpose or purposes for which corporations may be formed un  ARTICLE III  The total authorized shares:  1. Common Shares60  Preferred Shares60	nich the corporation is forme der the Business Corporation	ed is to engage in any action Act of Michigan.		
The name of the corporation is:  ACN Communi  ARTICLE II  The purpose or purposes for which corporations may be formed un  ARTICLE III  The total authorized shares:  1. Common Shares60  Preferred Shares60	nich the corporation is forme der the Business Corporation	ed is to engage in any action Act of Michigan.		

32991 Hamilton Court, Farm	
(Street Address)	(City) (ZIP Code)
. The mailing address of the registered office	e, if different than above:
	, Michigan
(Street Address or P.O. Box)	(City) (ZIP Code)
·	stered office is: <u>David L. Steinberg, Esq.</u>
The name(s) and address(es) of the incorporate	tor(s) is (are) as follows:
RTICLE V The name(s) and address(es) of the incorporate	tor(s) is (are) as follows:

## ARTICLE VI (Optional. Delete if not applicable)

When a compromise or arrangement or a plan of reorganization of this corporation is proposed between this corporation and its creditors or any class of them or between this corporation and its shareholders or any class of them, a court of equity jurisdiction within the state, on application of this corporation or of a creditor or shareholder thereof, or on application of a receiver appointed for the corporation, may order a meeting of the creditors or class of creditors or of the shareholders or class of shareholders to be affected by the proposed compromise or arrangement or reorganization, to be summoned in such manner as the court directs. If a majority in number representing 3/4 in value of the creditors or class of creditors, or of the shareholders or class of shareholders to be affected by the proposed compromise or arrangement or a reorganization, agree to a compromise or arrangement or a reorganization of this corporation as a consequence of the compromise or arrangement, the compromise or arrangement and the reorganization, if sanctioned by the court to which the application has been made, shall be binding on all the creditors or class of creditors, or on all the shareholders or class of shareholders and also on this corporation.

## ARTICLE VII (Optional. Delete if not applicable)

Any action required or permitted by the Act to be taken at an annual or special meeting of shareholders may be taken without a meeting, without prior notice, and without a vote, if consents in writing, setting forth the action so taken, are signed by the holders of outstanding shares having not less than the minimum number of votes that would be necessary to authorize or take the action at a meeting at which all shares entitled to vote on the action were present and voted. The written consents shall bear the date of signature of each shareholder who signs the consent. No written consents shall be effective to take the corporate action referred to unless, within 60 days after the record date for determining shareholders entitled to express consent to or to dissent from a proposal without a meeting, written consents dated not more than 10 days before the record date and signed by a sufficient number of shareholders to take the action are delivered to the corporation. Delivery shall be to the corporation's registered office, its principal place of business, or an officer or agent of the corporation having custody of the minutes of the proceedings of its shareholders. Delivery made to a corporation's registered office shall be by hand or by certified or registered mail, return receipt requested.

Prompt notice of the taking of the corporate action without a meeting by less than unanimous written consent shall be given to shareholders who would have been entitled to notice of the shareholder meeting if the action had been taken at a meeting and who have not consented in writing.

space below for additional Articles or for continuation of previous Articles. Please identify any Article being continued or added. Attach additional pages if needed.

ARTICLE IN

All stock shall be deemed Section 1244 stock pursuant to the IRS Code as amended.

•		•
(We), the incorporator(s) sign my (our) name(s) this $\frac{23}{4}$	day of <u>April</u>	, 1999 .
David J. Steerly		
DAVID L. STEINBERG		: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :